



## **Registration of a Charge**

Company Name: AAYAN PROPERTIES LTD Company Number: 11789688

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: **10/09/2021** 

### **Details of Charge**

- Date of creation: 09/09/2021
- Charge code: **1178 9688 0003**
- Persons entitled: THE MORTGAGE WORKS (UK) PLC

Brief description: 34 ROMAN WAY ANDOVER HAMPSHIRE SP10 5JU

Contains negative pledge.

### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: MATTHEW ROBERTS



XACPDENU



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11789688

Charge code: 1178 9688 0003

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 9th September 2021 and created by AAYAN PROPERTIES LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 10th September 2021.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 10th September 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





<u> </u>													
		<u>an an a</u>	<u></u>	Ctor	- Anna	DMT	Monk		Deed		<u></u>	<u></u>	
				Dram	dard	DIN	NOLC	yaye	neer				
	Date:	9th Septe	mber 2	021									
	Compa	ny: The Mo	rtgage W	Vorks (UK) p	lc	:	<u> </u>						
	TERISU	steo in Engi	ano, keg	zistered Nur	nder 02222	850	문문가 도망하						
	Mortgage Conditions: The Company's Standard BTL Mortgage Conditions 2018												
	<u> </u>												
	Borrov			perties Ltd Way, ANDO	/FR Hampt	hira	a An Angeland			. Å			
	Proper	CD	10 SJU	nay, navo	co, namps	1111 Cy.	Title No:	HP426248					
		-y.							-				
	1.	This Chame	incomor	ates the Mor	nane Conditi	005.8 001	w of which	has been r	eceived by	the Borr	ower which t	the	
		Borrower he	ereby ack	nowledges.			l'angel in the second sec						
	2.	continuing s	security) c	al owner with charges in fav	our of the Co	intee her mpany a	eby (to the s security f	intent that or the payn	the security nent and dis	so cons scharge	tituted shall I of the secure	be a od liabilities	
				egal mortgage			an an an An Anna			-			
			•	ixed charge all		ny insuran	ices effected	in respect (	of the Proper	ty.	- 		
				ixed charge th							Property from	n time to	
		time. 2,4 by wa	av of first e	equitable assig	nment all the	Borrower	s rights, title	and interes	t in (i) the be	nefit of a	Il guarantees,	, warranties	
		andr	enresenta	tions given or	made now or l	hereafter	by and any r	ights or rem	edles agains	t all or an	y of the desig	ners, builders,	
	19. 1.	contr	actors, pro	ofessional advi ate to the Proj	sors, sub-cont	ractors, m	anufacture: iehts arisine	s, suppliers from the Pr	and installer: operty (inclu	s or any n ding any i	xtures in each rights to statu	rtory	
		com	pensation)	not otherwise	charged unde	r this Cha	rge, (and in	each case to	be re-assign	ed to the	Borrower wh	ien the	
		secu	red liabiliti	ies (as defined other member	in the Mortga	ge Conditi	ons) are dis	harged in fu	ill). Idents' asso	ciation h	eld by virtue o	ofthe	
		Borr	ower own	ing the Prope	ty.				1997 - 19				
		2.6 by w	ay of mor	tgage the ben ditions) in acc	efit of the lan	dlord to a	nd in the oc 5 1 of the l	cupation lea Aorteage Co	ises and the inditions.	rents (ea	ich defined In	, the	
•	<b>3</b> .	This Charge	secures f	urther advance	es.		à di	elle t					
			<u>.</u>			to enter t	he following	restriction	against the	title(s) a	above referre	d to: "No	
	4.	The Borrow		gistered esta	e by the prop	he change	ne regisier	chamel in	favour of T	nosiou nis	gage Works	(UK) plc	
	1.1.	disposition	of the re	etor for the ti	HC Dollig of	10 010.3	e dated (tri			Canditio	Me .	1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	3038 J
	1.1.	disposition	of the re	etor for the tinarges Regist	er" in accord	ance with	e dated (the Condition	7.1 (j) of th	e Mortgage	Conditio	șns.		
	4.	disposition signed by referred to	the propri	etor for the tin arges Regist	et. Il scono		Condition		e Mortgage	Conditio	Ňns.		
	4.	disposition signed by referred to	the propri	ietor for the ti narges Regist ge has been ex	et. Il scono		Condition		e Mortgage	Conditio	Ňns.		
	4.	disposition signed by referred to	the propri	etor for the tin arges Regist	et. Il scono		Condition		e Mortgage	Conditio	Ňns.		
	4.	disposition signed by referred to	the propri	etor for the tin arges Regist	et. Il scono		Condition		e Mortgage	Conditio	Ňns.		
	4.	disposition signed by referred to	the propri	etor for the tin arges Regist	et. Il scono		Condition		e Mortgage	Conditio	Ňns.		
	4.	disposition signed by referred to	the propri	etor for the tin arges Regist	et. Il scono		Condition		e Mortgage	Conditio	Ňns.		
	4.	disposition signed by referred to	the propri	etor for the tin arges Regist	et. Il scono		Condition		e Mortgage	Conditio	Ňns.		
	4.	disposition signed by referred to	the propri	etor for the tin arges Regist	et. Il scono		Condition		e Mortgage	Conditio	Ňns.		
	4.	disposition signed by referred to	the propri	etor for the tin arges Regist	et. Il scono		Condition		e Mortgage	Conditio	Ňns.		
	4.	disposition signed by referred to	the propri	etor for the tin arges Regist	et. Il scono		Condition		e Mortgage	Conditio	Ňns.		
	4.	disposition signed by referred to	the propri	etor for the tin arges Regist	et. Il scono		Condition		e Mortgage	Conditio	Ňns.		
		disposition signed by referred to	of the req the propri- in the Ch	jetor tor the u narges Regisl	er in accord	ed and is	intended to		e Mortgage	Conditio	Ňns.		
		disposition signed by referred to	of the req the propri- in the Ch	etor for the tin arges Regist	er in accord	ed and is	intended to		e Mortgage	Conditio	Ňns.		
		disposition signed by referred to	of the req the propri- in the Ch	jetor tor the u narges Regisl	er in accord	ed and is	intended to		e Mortgage	Conditio	bate.		

Scanned with CamScanner

SIGNED as a deed by the ) Dueleys Neutonyo Aartikoht AARTI KOHLI JAIN 67, RANA DRIVE, CHURUTURAHAM, FLEET 67, RANA DRIVE, CHURUTURAHAM, FLEET GUSZ SAJ, BORROWER in the presence of:-Witness signature Printed Name Address SIGNED as a deed by the BORROWER in the presence of-Witness signature ÷ Printed Name ÷ Address COMPANIES: **EXECUTED** as a Deed by the Director BORROWER acting by a director and its secretary or two directors or by a )..... Director/Secontary director in the presence of a witness: Autokohh. Witness Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS) AAKTI KOULI JAIN 67 RANA DRIVE, CHURCH CRODICHAM FLEET GUSZ BAJ Address Executed as a deed by A company incorporated in Who, in accordance with the laws of that lemitory, [is][are] acting under the authority of the company. Signature in the name of the company Signature of Authorised [signatory][signatories] Executing as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of: LLPS: LLP member **EXECUTED** as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member LLP member ------In the presence of a witness: Witness Signature Name (In BLOCK CAPITALS) Address -90] (2211 1101920-0001

Scanned with CamScanner